
Sallie Sanders Venning Diary Transcription 
Year: 1890 

 

Stevens-Cogdell-Sanders-Venning Collection 
Library Company of Philadelphia 
 

1890 April 3 Thursday None 
recorded 

Holy Thursday. I had choir in the evening very large.  

1890 April 4 Friday None 
recorded 

Church in the morn 6 o clock. Rehersal at 3 “ “ Church at 8 o clock class after 
church. W. Holden here. 

1890 April 5 Saturday None 
recorded 

Home all the morning, out in afternoon. A present from Mrs. Demara gold Bangle.  

1890 April 6 Sunday None 
recorded 

First Communion. George and Sam here in evening. George and I went out. Retired 
11.30 P.M. 

1890 April 7 Monday Cloudy Over to Welk’s just girls, a very nice time. George’s afterward had a fine time 
there. Retired 11 P.M. 

1890 April 8 Tuesday Cloudy Sewing my dress. Practised Retired early. 
1890 April 9 Wednesday None 

recorded 
Sallie here. Very nice day. Retired early. 

1890 April 10 Thursday None 
recorded 

Went to Central’s fair very dry. Pauline here with Mr. Brown of Harrisburg. 
Retired 12. P.M. 

1890 April 11 Friday None 
recorded 

Down to Sam’s all the afternoon, Party for choir in the evening. Central’s also 
Retired 1 P.A.M.  

1890 April 12 Saturday Fair Ada Webb and Helen Brooks here in the evening. Sam and Georgie here at night 
nice time Retired 11.30.  

1890 April 13 Sunday F[air] Church in morning and eve. W.H. And C.A. and I up to Lena’s. Sam & Georgie 
here in eve. 

1890 April 14 Monday Fair Took music lesson. Rehersal in afternoon very good. At Sam’s house. Retired 
10.30 P.M. 

1890 April 15 Tuesday Fair Cleaned our room, went to Fair very nice. Had soar throat. Retired. 12 P.M. 
1890 April 16 Wednesday Fair Wash day. Sick all day. Sam here in the evening. Retired 11. P.M. 
1890 April 17 Thursday Fair Sick all day didnt go out. Sewed all day. Retired early 
1890 April 18 Friday Fair Rannie home sick. Dr. here saw both of us. Georgie and Sam here in the evening.  
1890 April 19 Saturday Fair First day I was out since Tuesday. Went to rehersal very good. Sam here. Retired 

11.30 P.M. 


